©2023 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
LU225 SERIES
225 Watts Single Output
LED & Industry Grade
Total Power
225 Watts
Input Voltage

4 advancedenergy.com
LU225
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number1 Output Voltage
Output
Current
(w/200LFM air)
Output
Current
(Conduction )
Output
Current
(Convection )
Ripple & Noise Total
Regulation OVP Threshold
LU225S12K 12 V 17.5 A 13.3 A 11.67A 1% ±2% 14.1±1.0 Vdc
LU225S24K 24 V 9.38 A 7.50 A 6.25A 1% ±2% 27.6±1.0 Vdc
LU225S36K 36 V 6.25 A 5.00 A 4.16A 1% ±2% 39.8±1.0 Vdc
LU225S48K 48 V 4.69 A 3.75 A 3.125A 1% ±2% 55.2±2.0 Vdc
LU225S56K   56 V 4.00 A 3.2 A 2.68A 1% ±2% 64.3±2.0 Vdc
Notes:
1. Replace K in the model number with KL for top mount Version. Example: LU225S56KL.
SAFETY
EN EN62368-1
CSA CAN/CSA62368-1
UL UL62368-1